

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5059 OF 2007
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF UNIFIED TELECOM S.P.OF INDIA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief,stay,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1229-1230 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 179-180 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2065 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2479 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 363 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 565-568 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar

Ms. Bina Gupta

Mrs. Inkleer Roy Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Ankul Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia

Ms. Nidhi Jain, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhawan, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika

Mr. U. Hazarika. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. K. Shatrshal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar

Mr. Rajiv Mehta

M/S.Lawyer'S Knit & Co

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate-on-

Record for the respondent has pointed out that cross appeal

ITEM NO.36

-2-

No. 179-180/2008 filed by them is pending and in view of their cross appeal, they do not want to file separate counter affidavit for this group of petition.

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why this matter is listed before this Court when there is a specific order of Hon'ble Court on 26-11-2008 to list the matter in the last week of January, 2009. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar