

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5059 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF UNIFIED TELECOM S.P.OF INDIA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 179-180 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents
and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 363 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents
and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 565-568 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1229-1230 of 2008, Civil Appeal NO. 2065 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1552 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2479 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3868 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 08/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P.Tripathi, A.S.G.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradeep Sharma,Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika,Sr.Adv.

2

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
ms. Dharity Phookan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Mehra,Adv.
Mr. Anwar Sood,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin,Adv.
Mr. Zeyaul Haque,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. s. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mrs. Vinita Sasidharan,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that the Government of India has filed several statutory appeals, which are connected to these matters and they are yet to be listed for preliminary hearing and request that these cases be adjourned by eight weeks so that the other connected matters can also be listed.

Accordingly, the matter is by eight
3

weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master