

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5059 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF UNIFIED TELECOM S.P.OF INDIA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief,impleadment and office report)

WITH
 Civil Appeal NO. 179-180 of 2008
 (With appln.s) for stay, permission to file additional documents
 and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 363 of 2008
 (With appln.s) for stay, permission to file additional documents
 and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 1229-1230 of 2008
 Civil Appeal NO. 2065 of 2008
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documnts and
 office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 2479 of 2008
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 1552 of 2009
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 3868 of 2009
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7049 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7062 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7063-7064 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7443 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7446 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7126 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7444 of 2010
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 7445 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1786-1787 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6641-6642 of 2010

2

(With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 9646-9661 of 2010
 Civil Appeal NO. 2030 of 2011
 Civil Appeal NO. 2031 of 2011
 (With office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 2270 of 2011
 (With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)
 Civil Appeal NO. 3245 of 2011
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
 Civil Appeal Nos.5450-5451/2011
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
 WITH
 Civil Appeal Nos.311-314 & 317-318/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/08/2011 These Appeals/SLPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Shivalik Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(For Bharti Airtel)
(For COAI)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
Ms. Monika Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Pallavi, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Pariteesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak, Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

3

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shiraz C. Patodia, Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Saumye Das, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.05 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Mr. Soli Sorabjee and Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel made their submissions for ten minutes each.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

The parties are permitted to file their written notes within one week.

4

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master